
19 CREEK       I020 OILTON 198,773.90 62 3,206 171,727.15 53 3,240 (13.61) 1.06

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    198,773.90

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 213 45,689.70

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 213 46,231.50

11 000 1000 192 239 1050 108 2,100.00

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 213 7,958.74

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 213 7,958.74

11 000 1000 215 239 1050 213 249.60

11 000 1000 215 239 1050 213 249.60

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 213 2,048.25

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 108 99.60

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 213 2,192.32

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 213 479.07

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 108 23.27

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 213 512.74

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 213 12.14

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 213 4,361.38

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 108 200.52

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 213 4,414.68

11 000 1000 643 239 4400 000 99.90

11 000 2140 320 239 0000 000 51,049.30

11 000 2152 110 239 0000 353 18,383.75

11 312 2152 171 239 0000 353 2,650.00

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 1,304.10

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 305.00

11 000 2213 860 239 0000 000 200.00

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    171,727.15

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 213 45,690.00

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 213 40,806.89

11 377 1000 110 239 1050 213 6,660.49

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 10,455.00

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 213 8,347.10

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 213 679.62

11 000 1000 215 239 1050 213 249.60

11 000 1000 215 239 1050 213 208.00

11 377 1000 215 239 1050 213 41.60

11 000 1000 225 239 1050 414 208.00

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 213 1,892.16

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 213 2,230.87

11 377 1000 231 239 1050 213 348.30

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 213 442.49

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 213 521.76

11 377 1000 232 239 1050 213 81.46

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 756.98

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 177.03

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 213 4,421.18

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 213 3,946.97

11 377 1000 253 239 1050 213 586.15

11 000 1000 320 239 0000 000 850.00

11 000 1000 320 239 0000 000 2,000.00

11 000 1000 645 239 1050 000 467.94

11 000 2140 320 239 0000 000 7,375.57

11 000 2152 110 239 0000 353 15,705.00

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 973.71

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 227.72

11 000 2213 860 239 0000 000 15,375.56

COUNTY DISTRICT

2023-2024
% CHG IN % CHG IN

2024-2025
OCT 1, 2024OCT 1, 2023

EXPEND PER CAPCHILD CTEXPENDITURE PER CAP CHILD CTEXPENDITURES PER CAP

The calculation of the Maintenance of Effort for Special Education does not include Federal 
Funds.  This calculation is based on State and Local expenditures.
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